CARNEYS POINT TOWNSHIP SEWERAGE AUTHORITY
RESOLUTION 2018-1

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR ROUTE 295 PUMP STATION SANITARY
SEWER GRAVITY MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT AND AUTHORIZING FINAL
PAYMENT TO PIONEER PIPE CONTRACTORS, INC.

WHEREAS, the Carneys Point Township Sewerage Authority Engineer Sickels & Associates
has recommended approval of Change Order No. 1 and final payment to Pioneer Pipe
Contractor, Inc. (see attached letters) regarding the Route 295 Pump Station Sanitary Sewer
Gravity Main Replacement Project; and

WHEREAS, the change order will increase the Contract by $1,350.00 making the Contract total
$98,950.00, and with approval of this change order the final payment to the Contractor (Pioneer
Pipe Contractor, Inc.) will be $98,950.00;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Carneys Point Township Sewerage Authority
authorizes Change Order No.1 for the above-referenced project and also authorizes final
payment of $98,950.00 to Pioneer Pipe Contractor, Inc. for the Route 295 Pump Station Sanitary
Sewer Gravity Main Replacement Project. y

Date: January 16, 2018

Committee Moved Seconded Y N Abstain Absent
X
Dr. Racite
Mr. Pelura =
X
Mr. Gatanis
X
Mr. Newton
Mr. Rullo N




